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Brentwood Historic Commission Meeting Agenda
January 26, 2024

Mission Statement: To promote an awareness of Brentwood’s rich cultural history and heritage; enhance the quality of life through the preservation of historic sites, by providing educational programs and activities; and as a city appointed volunteer board, coordinate with the City of Brentwood and Brentwood Planning Commission to accomplish these goals.

· Welcome – Call to Order
· Presentation – Owen Property on Old Smyrna Road – Bill Owen
· Minutes – Review and Vote
· Financial Report – Tara Volpintesta

Comments from Citizens: 
Public comments will be allowed on all agenda items. Upon being recognized by the Chair, any person wishing to speak shall state his/her name and address and shall limit comments to the agenda items being discussed.  A sign-in sheet will be provided fifteen (15) minutes prior to the start of the meeting.  Anyone wishing to speak may, but are not required to, sign in. 

Old Business:
· Brentwood/Sarah Bayrd History Bowl – Anne Dunn

City Staff Updates:
· Boiling Springs Academy – Charles Booth 
· Brentvale Pavilion at Crockett Park – Update

New Business:
· Hardscuffle 40th Reunion Parade – Inetta Gaines
· Annual Planning Meeting – Set Date and Time
· Other
· Adjourn
Next Historic Commission Meeting – Friday, Feb. 16 
Annual Planning Meeting – 
History Bowl – Thursday, Feb. 29 
History of Brentwood Neighborhoods – Sun. March 5
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	Dir. of Comm. Relations Charles Booth
	
	
	615-371-0060
	Charles.booth@brentwoodtn.gov

	Event Venue Manager 
Kesha Gooding
	
	
	615-371-0060
	Kesha.gooding@brentwoodtn.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	Member Name (alpha order)
	P
	NP
	Phone
	Email

	
	
	
	
	

	Preston Bain
	 
	 
	615-221-3996
	preston.bain@brentwoodtn.gov

	Commissioner Anne Dunn
	 
	 
	615-370-3702
	anne.dunn@brentwoodtn.gov

	Inetta Gaines
	 
	 
	615-414-0085
	inetta.gaines@comcast.net

	Kathie Greaves
	 
	 
	615-776-2268
	drgrema1@aol.com

	Joseph F. Grosson
	 
	 
	615-283-3491
	joseph.grosson@comcast.net

	Sherry Hammond
	
	
	615-335-6207
	arthammond@comcast.net

	Loyce Hooker
	 
	 
	615-417-6090
	loyceh@comcast.net

	Valerie Eagan Mangrum
	 
	 
	615-668-1708
	mangvale@gmail.com

	Ashley McAnulty
	 
	 
	615-347-8902
	cityofnote@aol.com

	Nicole Smith
	 
	 
	615-293-3994
	nicoleasmith@comcast.net

	Commissioner Allison Spears
	 
	 
	615-414-5743
	allison.spears@brentwoodtn.gov

	Tara Volpintesta
	 
	 
	615-390-0456
	tvolpintesta@gmail.com

	
	
	
	
	

	Other Attendees:
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	Note: P= Present; NP = Not Present  --7 board member attendees required for a quorum
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